JP \$40.00 23540

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Medical Devices, LLC		104/29/1999	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JLJ Medical Devices International, LLC	
Street Address:	6585 Edenvale Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	Eden Prairie	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55346	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2354083	CONNECT IT AND FORGET IT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)604-6985

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 604-6585

Email: sbaird@winthrop.com, trademark@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen R. Baird
Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12180.5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen R. Baird
Signature:	/Stephen R. Baird/
I -	' I NADEWANN

900049592 REEL: 003314 FRAME: 0861

Date:	05/23/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=scan_293974#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003314 FRAME: 0862

AMENDMENT

OF THE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL DEVICES, LLC

The following amendment of articles regulating the above limited liability company

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company is "JLI Medical Devices International, LLC".

This amendment has been approved pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Chapter 322B. I certify that I am authorized to execute this amendment and I further certify that I understand that by signing this amendment, I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Minnesota Statutes Section 609.48 as if I had signed this amendment under oath.

Weyma John Regulas, Secretary

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

APR 2 9 1999

Spary Killneys

Secretary of State

647824

TRADEMARK REEL: 003314 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 05/23/2006

TYAS adopted: